form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	07-11-200	00	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Y 6.5	.00
Tab settings		/III:   IIIII   IIII  /		
To the Honorable Commission: 10140022				
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
<ul> <li>✓ Corporation - Delaware</li> <li>☐ Other</li></ul>	ed Partnership	☐ Individu ☐ Associat ☐ General ☐ Limited ☐ Corpora	Boulevard bia, South Carolin al(s) citizenshir tion Partnership Partnership tion - Delawa	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Checution Date: February 7, 1994		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below     A. Trademark Application No.(s)     B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
400,118				
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total num	ber of application	s and registrations involved:
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS		☐ Encl	osed	<del></del>
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER		Auth     Aut	norized to be char	ged to deposit account
1717 ARCH STREET		(Inc	cluding any under	payment)
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793		8. Deposit account number: 04-0475		
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Glenn A. Gundersen Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
rame or retorn digiting	JIKHA	tui C		Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

07/10/2000 BMGUYEN 00000184 040475 400118 01 FC:481 40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0781

# TREATER TO A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DOMINION ENGINEERED TEXTILES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOMINION ENGINEERED TEXTILES, INC." TO "WESTEK INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1994, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 70

7045032

DATE:

03-03-94

2213772 8100 944030728

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0782

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OY

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# DOMINION ENGINEERED TEXTILES, INC.

Dominion Engineered Textiles, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by written consent of the board of directors dated as of February 7, 1994, a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling for consideration of said proposed amendment by the stockholders of the Company. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that it is hereby proposed that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended so that the same as amended would read as follows:

1. Name: The name of the Corporation is WesTek Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of the board of directors, the proposed amendment was approved by the stockholders of the Company by written consent dated as of February 7, 1994.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0783

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Cartificate to be executed by Rejean J. Claude, its Vice //2 President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary, this \_\_\_\_ day of February, 1994.

DOMINION ENGINEERED TEXTILES, INC.

By:

Rejean J. Claude, Vice President Chief Financial Officer and

Secretary

PATERITY OF LORDED

MAR 18 94

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 06/05/2000